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This is a virtual
roundtable discussion

* Participation is essential

» Use Zoom’s chat feature to pose
guestions and share comments

* Unmute your line when you're
ready to speak (*6)

= Turn your video on
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What the heck is
behavior science?

© 2023 E Source | Proprietary and confidential



§ : ; EnergyCo Horme Energy Report

Dec 1. 2017 - Jan 1. 2008

Hi John Smith, # Electric 772 o
Way to go! You are amaong the most efficlent homes in your area and the envy Total Cost 86
of your neighbors. Although you're doing a great job, there still may be ways for Eastiacies. conthy oorges, faa, Gnd e
youl 0 SR BVEn More. THIS 5 MO ABILL
How am | doing? How does my home use energy?
My Home Comparison Februsry Forecast
& Electrc
e 3.'33 Kizkan e — 1%
754 et e e —— 13%
i Lamrg = 11%
Lausnatry O
Eiectrorcs B%
Poot | Spa ] %
Othar - 4%
Ao e For Horw Bt Hume Potem.. =8 <1%
Who am | being compared ta? kngrove the accuracy of gl
) Group sine [ Sourefeotacs b Yearbull B Heazey your report. Update w
304 Hornes LB00-2500 19781048 Foroed Air your home profile! I
W compane oo B0 Simlar hommess near oo Thee dowsest-consuming 15% of hames in yiur comparssn
GTOLD MOAT L DN EfTCRIT COMIGArTy. MEAB0ES pluf SOSLICy Sy COMBLINNG pour Rama srofila energyco.com/homeenerngy

© 2023 E Source | Proprietary and confidential 6 E Source



Role of behavior in portfolios

Residential new Residential
construction Multifamily behavior
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Monresidential ndustrial
new construction 289,
6%
Small
business
15%
Other programs
16% Residential
retrofit

26%
@ E Source (DSM Achievements 2015)
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Poll: What behavioral programs does your utility offer?

Combination of home energy reports
and other

No behavioral programs

Combination of bill alerts, online
portals or audits, and other

Just home energy reports

Bill alerts only

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Number of utilities

© E Source. Base: Event attendees (n = 16). Question: What behavioral programs does
your utility offer? Note: Respondents could choose more than one option.
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Your behavioral
programs
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Behavior tools for demand-
side management
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A menu of opportunities

Common behavioral strategies useful for utility programs

©® o

Commitment Convenience Feedback Framing Goal-setting

(2 B
8_8
Incentives Prompts Social diffusion Social norms Trusted
messenger
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Usage portals and apps

= Bill estimates, goals,
usage info, tips

» Weekly challenges and
rewards

= Feedback, goals, norms, BRRRETN
convenience, competition

Source: DTE Energy
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https://dteenergy.com/

Samsung WF45N5300AV
Samsung - 4.5 Cu. Ft.

8-Cycle Front-Loadi
(762)

PG&E Smart Choice

Qe $600

See all 5 offers

LG WM3700HWA
LG - 4.5Cu. Ft. 12-

Cycle Front-Loading
(£23)

PG&E Smart Choice

Qe $527

See all 8 offers

Marketplaces for behavior?

LG WM3500CW
LG = &5 Ca. Ft. 10=

Cycle Front-Loading
(249)

PG&E Smart Choice

Qe $660

See all ¢ offers

Samsung WF45M5500AW
Samsung - 4.5 Cu. Ft.

10-Cycle High-
(683]

PG&E Smart Choice

Qe $650

See all 6 offers

Maximize Energy Savings!

Look for the
Enervee Score®

The higher the score the
more you save!

Source: PG&E
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https://guide.pge.com/

Energy advisers

» Customer advocate through
program

* Trusted messenger, prompts
and follow-through,
convenience, information

Source: Xcel Energy
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Is prepay a behavior
program?
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Poll: Do you offer prepaid billing at your utility?

We're considering it, but _ 5
not yet
0

We did before, but not
anymore

o
RN
N

3 4 5 6 7 8
Number of utilities

© E Source. Base: Event attendees (n = 15). Question: Do you offer prepaid billing at your utility?
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Poll: If you offer prepaid billing, why? What is
your utility’s goal?

Offer more accessible payment plan with

no fees 4
Respond to customer requests for the 1
option
Reduce arrearages 1
Claim savings | 0
0 1 2 3 4

Number of utilities

© E Source. Base: Event attendees (n = 5). Question: If you offer prepaid billing, why? What is your utility’s
goal? Note: Respondents could choose more than one option.
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Prepay offers customers
feedback, prompts,
convenience, goal setting.
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What is your
prepay
experience?
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Prepay produces savings of 5%—-14%

Glacier Electric Cooperative

o SRP

Jackson Electric Membership
Corp.

14%
13%
13%
Oklahoma Electric Cooperative 1%
o Arizona Public Service

Penninsula Light

Duke Energy

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
Energy savings

© E Source. Notes: Data current as of 2016. SRP's energy savings ranged from 11% to 13%.
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Customers want prepay

CARDHOLDER NAME
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66"

of customers
think their utility

should offer a
prepay program

of customers between
the ages of 18 and 34 say they are
very or somewhat likely to participate
in prepay if offered

Source: E Source 2023 Annual Prepay Survey
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Satisfaction with prepayment
100%---u---uu-

14
16 17
80%
60%
40%
20%
0%
Total Income Income Income Income Caucasian African Other Hispanic
<$25k $25k-$49k $50k-$99k $100k+ American Hlspanlc
(n=517) (n=127) (n=124) (n=147) (n=104) (n=384) (n=74) (n=45) (n=76) (n=440)
-A- -B- -C- -D- -E- -F- -G-

Base: Total Used Prepaid Card
M5. How would you generally rate your satisfaction with using prepayment as an option to make purchases or contract for services?

© E Source (2023 Annual Prepay Survey)
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mDon't know/no opinion

= Very dissatisfied

® Somewhat dissatisfied
Neither satisfied nor
dissatisfied

m Somewhat satisfied

m Very satisfied
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Interest in voluntary prepayment for utilities

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

28

18

14

Total

(n=1055)

Base:
M6.

46

30

13

Income
<$25k
(n=255)
“A-

14

Income
$25k-$49k
(n=260)
-B-

Total Respondents
(See slide notes for full question) If your local utility or provider were to offer a voluntary prepaid option for consumers, how interested would you be?

© E Source (2023 Annual Prepay Survey)
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Income
$50k-$99k
(n=326)
-C-

Income

$100k+

(n=177)
-D-

13

Caucasian

(n=782)
-E-

17

African
American
(n=136)
-F-

Other

(n=101)
-G-

28

Hispanic

(n=159)

29

18

28

13

Not
Hispanic
(n=891)

mDon't know/no opinion

= Not at all interested

m Somewhat interested

Interested

= Very interested

m Extremely interested



Interest in voluntary prepayment for utilities (cont’d.)

100%
m Don't know/no opinion
80%
= Not at all interested
60% = Somewhat interested
40% Interested
= Very interested
20%
14 11 u Extremely interested
0%
Total Age 35to0 54 Ages 55+ Urban Suburban Rural Own Rent
Home Home
(n=1055) (n=291) (n=418) (n=346) (n=269) (n=536) (n=250) (n=559) (n=428)
-H- -I- -J- -K- -L- -M-

Base: Total Respondents
M6. (See slide notes for full question) If your local utility or provider were to offer a voluntary prepaid option for consumers, how interested would you be?

© E Source (2023 Annual Prepay Survey)
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Two benefits of prepaying for energy service

Income Income Income Income African
Total <$25k $25k-$49k  $50k-$99k $100k+ Caucasian  American Other Hispanic Hls anic
-A- -B- -C- -D- -E- -F- -G- p

Total Respondents (1055) (255) (260) (326) 177) (782) (136) (101) (159) (891)

% % % % % % % % % %
It eliminates surprises on the size of the utility bill 41 34 a7 | A 40 41 3] G 89 30 38 41
It improves family budgeting 85 34 36 85 85 36 30 37 32 36
| get control over my usage and cost 55 36 36 53] 85) &8 40 39 38 34
There is no need to make a security deposit to start 29 28 27 30 27 29 31 30 27 29
service
It is a way to simultaneously keep lights on and pay
down debt in small amounts & &l & =3 = & & & & =
It is an alternative to making utility payment 21 21 15 21 % | B 20 21 24 25 20
arrangement
You can apply the existing security deposit to pay 14 181D 14 16 9 14 16 13 15 14
any past due amount

Base: Total Respondents
M10. From your perspective, what would be the top two benefits of prepaying for energy service?

© E Source (2023 Annual Prepay Survey)
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Time for your
pressing needs
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Let’s discuss!

L
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What’s next?
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Related research

» Behavioral DSM programs resource center (a collection
of our research)

= Residential behavioral programs and strategies, Beth
Fitzjarrald, E Source (2023)—recently updated!

= Prepay programs can change customer behavior and
save enerqy, Beth Fitzjarrald, E Source (2021)
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https://www.esource.com/DSM-RC-8/Behavior-Resource-Center
https://www.esource.com/members/RES-RB-46/Research-Brief/Behavior-Change
https://www.esource.com/129211gni4/prepay-programs-can-change-customer-behavior-and-save-energy
https://www.esource.com/129211gni4/prepay-programs-can-change-customer-behavior-and-save-energy

Demand-side management and PEWG
Upcoming research and events

2023 Prepay DSM portfolios Residential State of the
Energy Working without lighting demand midstream
Group response update

October 4 and 5 _
JEA headquarters - F
Jacksonville, Florida
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i [@Source FORUM 2023

!.—.

September 19-22

Sheraton Denver
Downtown



https://www.esource.com/forum2023
https://www.esource.com/forum2023

Thank you!

Beth Fitzjarrald

Customer Energy Solutions, Research and Advisory
E Source

beth fitzjarrald@esource.com

You're free to share this document inside your company. If you’d like to quote or use our material outside of your business, please
contact us at customer_service@esource.com or 1-800-ESOURCE (1-800-376-8723).
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